

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Pictured Above: Chief Keith England of the Shelbyville Police Department, Director of District 5

IACP Welcomes Two New District Directors in 2014

Indianapolis, IN (**February 17, 2014**) — The Indiana Association of Chiefs of Police (IACP) is pleased to announce that Chief Keith England of the Shelbyville Police Department will serve as the Director of District 5.

England is a graduate of Purdue University and the University of Cincinnati. He graduated from Purdue University with a B.S. in Aeronautics and a M.S. in Criminal Justice from UC.

England began his law enforcement career as a Reserve Officer with the Shelbyville Police Department. After he served as a Reserve Officer for four years, he was offered a full time position with the City of Franklin. England was with the Franklin Police Department for a short time before returning to Shelbyville.

As a lifelong resident of Shelbyville County, England says he "find[s] it very rewarding to give back to the community in which I have called home for nearly all of my life."

During England's time with the Shelbyville Police Department, he has served as a Field Training Officer, Detective, SWAT Operator and Motor Officer. It was during his time as a Field Training Officer that England decided to pursue Instructor Development.

England lives in Shelbyville with his wife and two children.

To learn more about each IACP District Director, please visit www.iacop.org.

About the Indiana Association of Chiefs of Police (IACP)

The Indiana Association of Chiefs of Police represents in excess of 95% of municipal law enforcement from around the state of Indiana and has been chartered since 1922. It and its sister foundation provide educational training and benefits to its nearly 500 members.

The mission of the Indiana Association of Chiefs of Police is to promote professionalism, training and networking for the law enforcement executive and to enhance public awareness of law enforcement and public safety issues.

The Indiana Association of Chiefs of Police is an individual member organization consisting of ten local districts within the State of Indiana. Each District has its own elected two-year representative on the Board of Directors. The Board of Directors develops policies and programs for the membership as a whole. To learn more about the IACP, please visit www.iacop.org.